REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT’S DIRECTIVES
FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE

HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RANGATA AJ

FRIDAY 25 OCTOBER 2024

Secretary: Anna - Marie Nieuwoudt
Office 15 floor, Room 161 Palace
Tel.: 083 414 5652

Email: AnNieuwoudt@ijudiciary.org.za

1. The proceedings will be heard in Open Court commencing at 10:00am.
2. Introductions will be done in open court.
3. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the

application is on the roll, should be filed on Caselines setting out at least the following:

3.1 Was the matter previously postponed? If so, what was the reason for the

postponement?



3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

If the papers consist of more than just the application concerned, (for instance,
previous applications or pleadings not relevant to the application) the
application must be properly identified by reference to the section and page

number to avoid a search for it;

The return of service and set down relevant to the date of hearing must be

identified by reference to the section and page number;

If personal service is necessary, (for instance in sequestration or rule 46 A
applications) it must be stated and if this requirement was not complied with,

reasons must be provided;

Where certain practice or legal requirements have to be complied with (for
instance in Rule 46A applications) compliance with all those requirements must
be clearly stated and then also identified in the papers by reference to the

section, page number(s) and paragraph;

If there is any problem with the application, it must be clearly identified and
disclosed. If there is no problem, it must be submitted that the papers are in

order;

Name and contact details of counsel and the attorney (tel. no. and emalil

address) must be stated.

If there is any other information to be conveyed, it must also be stated in the practice

note.

The filing of heads of argument will not replace the duty to file a practice note in terms of

this Directive.

In all applications where heads of argument must be filed, a failure to do so may also

result in the application being struck from the roll.

The Practice Note, Draft order (indicating the date & particulars of the Judge)

and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed on case lines by no later

than 08h00 on the last court day before the hearing. Thereafter the matters will

be frozen on CaselLines.

Please hand two (2) copies of draft order up in court on day of hearing.



It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge
and his clerk will have access to the matter at the latest at 8:00 on the day before the

date of hearing to enable the Judge to read the papers.

ACTING JUDGE RANGATA
JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA



(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 OCTOBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RANGATA AJ

62. B T MOSHIDI VS MIN OF LABOUR 048618/23
63. BUSINESS PARTNERS VS ANAKWALA LOGISTICS 086783/24
64. BUSINESS VENTURE VS BEN&CO 044569/24
65. FNB BANK LTD VS N MOGOMOTSI 015568/24
66. D TERBLANCHE VS S NGOMANE INC 054133/24
67. R CALVIN VS MIN OF LABOUR 083358/24
68. SAVYON BUILDING VS AXIOM PRIVATE TUTORING 055618/24
69. B/C OF VILLA EIRENE VS KM MAKWELA 094517/24

70. TRENSTAR SA LTD VS KLT AUTOMOTIVE&TUBULAR 096164/24



71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

A E UMAR VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

EX PARTE: S B STEYN

EX PARTE: J LUUS

EX PARTE: C C SLABBERT

S HHYMAN VS C ENGELBRECHT

P SHEZI VS RAF

N LABUSCHAGNE VS J N VAN DER WALT
CHANGING TIDES VS JNTLADI+1

S M MODIKA VS RAF

FNB BANK LTD VS S DHLAMINI

V CHIPANDA VS RAF

K P XABA VS RAF

011830/24

099373/24

055926/24

102101/24

035968/24

034448/22

024675/24

021269/24

15734/21

033621/23

74270/18

14732/22



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

95.

R N NXELE

B Y NEWMAN

P M MASIMULA

M M KGOSHIADIRA

ABSA BANK LTD

X DLULISA

NEDBANK LTD

M OOSTHUIZEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

R M NEWMAN

RAF

RAF

RTAU

RAF

N L MAKHUVELE

64817/20

4936/19

3736/20

47826/20

053830/24

51423/21

056671/24

085180/24

Matter standing down from Monday 21 October 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: H J VAN HERDEN

O G WESI

B/C OF DOROTHEA

ELEGANT FUEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

M&S VALADAO PROPERTY

BATLHAPING BA GA PHETLHU

J DE BEER

NYN Il FYF INTEGRATED

005248/24

073371/24

051004/24

029409/24

011840/24



