

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT'S DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE

HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RANGATA AJ

FRIDAY 25 OCTOBER 2024

Secretary: Anna – Marie Nieuwoudt

Office 1st floor, Room 161 Palace

Tel.: 083 414 5652

Email: AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za

- 1. The proceedings will be heard in Open Court commencing at 10:00am.
- 2. Introductions will be done in open court.
- 3. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, should be filed on Caselines setting out at least the following:
 - 3.1 Was the matter previously postponed? If so, what was the reason for the postponement?

- 3.2 If the papers consist of more than just the application concerned, (for instance, previous applications or pleadings not relevant to the application) the application must be properly identified by reference to the section and page number to avoid a search for it;
- 3.3 The return of service and set down relevant to the date of hearing must be identified by reference to the section and page number;
- 3.4 If personal service is necessary, (for instance in sequestration or rule 46 A applications) it must be stated and if this requirement was not complied with, reasons must be provided;
- 3.5 Where certain practice or legal requirements have to be complied with (for instance in Rule 46A applications) compliance with all those requirements must be clearly stated and then also identified in the papers by reference to the section, page number(s) and paragraph;
- 3.6 If there is any problem with the application, it must be clearly identified and disclosed. If there is no problem, it must be submitted that the papers are in order:
- 3.7 Name and contact details of counsel and the attorney (tel. no. and email address) must be stated.
- 4. If there is any other information to be conveyed, it must also be stated in the practice note.
- 5. The filing of heads of argument will not replace the duty to file a practice note in terms of this Directive.
- 6. In all applications where heads of argument must be filed, a failure to do so may also result in the application being struck from the roll.
- 7. The <u>Practice Note, Draft order</u> (indicating the date & particulars of the Judge) and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed on case lines by no later than 08h00 on the last court day before the hearing. Thereafter the matters <u>will</u> be frozen on CaseLines.
- 8. Please hand two (2) copies of draft order up in court on day of hearing.

9. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge and his clerk will have access to the matter at the latest at 8:00 on the day before the date of hearing to enable the Judge to read the papers.

ACTING JUDGE RANGATA

JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 OCTOBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RANGATA AJ

62.	B T MOSHIDI	VS	MIN OF LABOUR	048618/23
63.	BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	ANAKWALA LOGISTICS	086783/24
64.	BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	BEN&CO	044569/24
65.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	N MOGOMOTSI	015568/24
66.	D TERBLANCHE	VS	S NGOMANE INC	054133/24
67.	R CALVIN	VS	MIN OF LABOUR	083358/24
68.	SAVYON BUILDING	VS	AXIOM PRIVATE TUTORING	055618/24
69.	B/C OF VILLA EIRENE	VS	K M MAKWELA	094517/24
70.	TRENSTAR SA LTD	VS	KLT AUTOMOTIVE&TUBULAR	096164/24

71.	A E UMAR	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	011830/24
72.	EX PARTE: S B STEYN			099373/24
73.	EX PARTE: J LUUS			055926/24
74.	EX PARTE: C C SLABBERT			102101/24
75.	S H HYMAN	VS	C ENGELBRECHT	035968/24
76.	P SHEZI	VS	RAF	034448/22
77.	N LABUSCHAGNE	VS	J N VAN DER WALT	024675/24
78.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	J N TLADI+1	021269/24
79.	S M MODIKA	VS	RAF	15734/21
80.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	S DHLAMINI	033621/23
81.	V CHIPANDA	VS	RAF	74270/18
82.	К Р ХАВА	VS	RAF	14732/22

83.	R N NXELE	VS	RAF	64817/20
84.	B Y NEWMAN	VS	R M NEWMAN	4936/19
85.	P M MASIMULA	VS	RAF	3736/20
86.	M M KGOSHIADIRA	VS	RAF	47826/20
87.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R TAU	053830/24
88.	X DLULISA	VS	RAF	51423/21
89.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	N L MAKHUVELE	056671/24
95.	M OOSTHUIZEN			085180/24
	Matter standing down from Monday 21 October 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024			

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

90.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M&S VALADAO PROPERTY	005248/24
91.	EX PARTE: H J VAN HERDEN			073371/24
92.	O G WESI	VS	BATLHAPING BA GA PHETLHU	051004/24
93.	B/C OF DOROTHEA	VS	J DE BEER	029409/24
94.	ELEGANT FUEL	VS	NYN II FYF INTEGRATED	011840/24